ACT 47

H.B. NO. 3042-78

A Bill for an Act Relating to Appropriations for Witness Expense in Criminal Proceedings.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 3 of Act 7, Special Session Laws of Hawaii 1977, is amended to read:

"SECTION 3. Appropriation. There is hereby appropriated out of the general fund of the State the sum of \$198,947 for the fiscal year 1977-78 and the sum of \$209,160 for the fiscal year 1978-79, or so much thereof as may be necessary to be expended by the department of budget and finance for the purposes of this Act."

SECTION 2. Material to be repealed is bracketed. New material is underscored. In printing this Act, the revisor of statutes need not include the brackets, the bracketed material or the underscoring.*

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved May 5, 1978.)

^{*}Edited accordingly.